## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11-\_\_\_ (R)**

TEXA FOR DISTI	S, CASTING 210 VOTE THE BOARD OF DIREC	ES FOR, CANDIDATE CTORS FOR THE CENTRAL APPRAISAL NTY, TEXAS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN
WHEREAS,	the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need to cast its 210 total votes for, candidate(s) for the Board of Directors for the Central Appraisal District of Collin County, Texas.	
•	REFORE, BE IT RESOL TEXAS, THAT:	VED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
Section 1.	The City of McKinney casts its 210 votes for for the Board of Directors for the Central Appraisal District of Collin County, Texas.	
Section 2.	This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.	
		BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.
		CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
		GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor GERÉ FELTUS Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:		
EMPRESS I City Secreta TENITRUS I Deputy City	ry BETHEL PARCHMAN	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HO City Attorney ALAN LATH Assistant Cit	/ ROM	